

1
VOL. 9082
No. 15799

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CLAIR DANIEL PITTS, JR.,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE.

LAUGHLIN E. WATERS,
United States Attorney,

ROBERT JOHN JENSEN,
*Assistant United States Attorney
Chief, Criminal Division,*

T. CONRAD JUDD,
Assistant United States Attorney,
600 Federal Building,
Los Angeles 12, California,
Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

OCT 17 1958

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

PAGE

I.

Jurisdictional statement	1
--------------------------------	---

II.

Statement of the case.....	2
----------------------------	---

III.

Statement of the facts.....	3
-----------------------------	---

IV.

Argument.....	7
---------------	---

Introduction	7
--------------------	---

Conflicts of fact and credibility of witnesses are to be decided by the trial court.....	7
---	---

Elements of the offense.....	8
------------------------------	---

A. That a false statement or representation was made.....	8
---	---

B. That such statement or representation was made know- ingly and wilfully.....	9
--	---

C. That the statement was made in a matter within the jurisdiction of an agency or department of the United States	11
--	----

D. That the statement made, falsified, concealed or cov- ered up a material fact.....	18
--	----

V.

Conclusion	22
------------------	----

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
C-O-TWO Fire Equipment Co. v. United States, 197 F. 2d 489, cert. den. 344 U. S. 892.....	7
Ebeling v. United States, 248 F. 2d 429.....	18
Pasadena Research Laboratories v. United States, 169 F. 2d 375, cert. den. 335 U. S. 853.....	7
Penosi v. United States, 206 F. 2d 529.....	7
United States v. Cohen, 201 F. 2d 383.....	17
United States v. De Lorenzo, 151 F. 2d 122.....	19
United States v. Dietrich, 126 Fed. 676.....	8
United States v. Eisler, 75 Fed. Supp. 634.....	18
United States v. Empire Packing Company, 174 F. 2d 16, cert. den. 337 U. S. 959.....	7
United States v. Friedus, 223 F. 2d 598, 96 U. S. App. D. C. 133	11
United States v. Giarraputo, 140 Fed. Supp. 831.....	21
United States v. Gilliland, 312 U. S. 86, 61 S. Ct. 518, 85 L. Ed. 598	11
United States v. Marzanui, 71 Fed. Supp. 615.....	19, 20
United States v. Meyer, 140 F. 2d 652.....	17
United States v. Moore, 185 F. 2d 92.....	14
United States v. Myers, 131 Fed. Supp. 525.....	11
United States v. Stark, 131 Fed. Supp. 190.....	11
United States v. White, 69 Fed. Supp. 562.....	11
Woodward Laboratories, Inc., et al. v. United States, 198 F. 2d 995	7

REGULATIONS

10 Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 25.11 et seq.....	12
10 Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 25.22.....	12, 15
10 Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 95.31	12

STATUTES

PAGE

United States Code, Title 18, Sec. 1001.....	1, 8, 11, 17, 18
United States Code, Title 18, Sec. 3231.....	1
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1291.....	1
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1294.....	1
United States Code, Title 42, Sec. 2201(b)	12
United States Code, Title 42, Sec. 2201(i).....	12
United States Code, Title 42, Sec. 2201(q).....	12

TEXTBOOK

Atomic Energy Commission Manual, Sec. 2302-03.....	16
--	----

No. 15799
